

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

State: KY  
 County: BARREN AND EDMONSON  
 MAMOTH CAVE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: Sterling, VA  
 By: Shirley A. Anderson  
 Date: 06/16/11

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 06/16/2011

Contract Awarded to: Bluegrass Contracting Corporation Date: 07/06/2011

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 1075 Red Mile Road Lexington, KY 40504	763,096.25	
LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC 1500 LEESTOWN RD SUITE 326 LEXINGTON, KY 40511	847,705.44	
MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, 1322 ERIE STREET S. MASSILLON, OH 44646	863,650.15	
BELGRAY, INC 820 E. MONUMENT AVE DAYTON, OH 45402	898,302.00	
KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC 825 S. 26TH ST LOUISVILLE, KY 40211	1,007,810.00	
H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE 342 EAST DIXIE AVENUE ELIZABETHTOWN, KY 42701	1,067,641.25	
FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC 240 MILL DRIVE COOKEVILLE, TN 38501	1,111,415.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,100,000.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		34,614.04	34,614.04
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		38,150.00	38,150.00
		BELGRAY, INC		29,527.00	29,527.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		90,000.00	90,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		32,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		126,155.00	126,155.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		14,268.75	14,268.75
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		7,260.00	7,260.00
		BELGRAY, INC		35,000.00	35,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		36,250.00	36,250.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	ALL	10,500.00	10,500.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		8,561.25	8,561.25
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		4,356.00	4,356.00
		BELGRAY, INC		45,000.00	45,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		55,000.00	55,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		43,750.00	43,750.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	500	4.25	2,125.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		13.84	6,920.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		2.42	1,210.00
		BELGRAY, INC		2.50	1,250.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		10.00	5,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		10.00	5,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		9.50	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.70	4,350.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-0300	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	50	11.00	550.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		23.69	1,184.50
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		12.10	605.00
		BELGRAY, INC		10.00	500.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		20.00	1,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		10.00	500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		65.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,750.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	1	308.00	308.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		287.28	287.28
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		121.00	121.00
		BELGRAY, INC		200.00	200.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		2,500.00	2,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		650.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,600.00	1,600.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	0.1	84,000.00	8,400.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		77,117.31	7,711.73
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		4,235.00	423.50
		BELGRAY, INC		100,000.00	10,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		200,000.00	20,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		125,000.00	12,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		25,000.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,500.00	1,050.00
20301-1200	EACH	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	2	438.00	876.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		1,817.82	3,635.64
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		1,210.00	2,420.00
		BELGRAY, INC		450.00	900.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		650.00	1,300.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		625.00	1,250.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	2,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	44	37.75	1,661.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		71.88	3,162.72
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		60.50	2,662.00
		BELGRAY, INC		30.00	1,320.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		100.00	4,400.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		62.50	2,750.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,080.00
20301-3600	EACH	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	40	19.25	770.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		136.42	5,456.80
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		18.15	726.00
		BELGRAY, INC		15.00	600.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		10.00	400.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		7.50	300.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		51.00	2,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,000.00
20302-1200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	1,200	2.10	2,520.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		3.98	4,776.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		6.05	7,260.00
		BELGRAY, INC		10.00	12,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		5.00	6,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		6.25	7,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		12.75	15,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.85	7,020.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	160	17.25	2,760.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		142.23	22,756.80
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		60.50	9,680.00
		BELGRAY, INC		25.00	4,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		50.00	8,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		62.50	10,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		51.25	8,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	4,640.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-2600	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	6,000	0.50	3,000.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		0.63	3,780.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		0.61	3,660.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		1.00	6,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		0.50	3,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		0.56	3,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.62	3,720.00
				0.65	3,900.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	130	14.75	1,917.50
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		13.44	1,747.20
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		10.41	1,353.30
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		6.00	780.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		25.00	3,250.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		31.25	4,062.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	8,450.00
				14.00	1,820.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	200	1.50	300.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		5.07	1,014.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		3.63	726.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		1.00	200.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		5.00	1,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		6.25	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
				11.00	2,200.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	500	16.00	8,000.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		38.02	19,010.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		36.30	18,150.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		45.00	22,500.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		55.00	27,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		81.25	40,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	12,500.00
				35.00	17,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	65	47.50	3,087.50
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		81.36	5,288.40
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		133.10	8,651.50
		BELGRAY, INC		60.00	3,900.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		80.00	5,200.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		100.00	6,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		160.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	12,350.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	500	28.00	14,000.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		31.39	15,695.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		36.30	18,150.00
		BELGRAY, INC		35.00	17,500.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		50.00	25,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		56.25	28,125.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		35.25	17,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	14,500.00
30302-1000	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	160	15.00	2,400.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		49.88	7,980.80
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		7.26	1,161.60
		BELGRAY, INC		20.00	3,200.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		20.00	3,200.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		31.25	5,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		51.25	8,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,600.00
30503-0000	CUYD	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	80	46.75	3,740.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		168.93	13,514.40
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		48.40	3,872.00
		BELGRAY, INC		65.00	5,200.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		200.00	16,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		187.50	15,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		45.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	6,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-1400	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	100	184.00	18,400.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		174.65	17,465.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		242.00	24,200.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUCT		180.00	18,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		200.00	20,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		187.50	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		192.00	19,200.00
				130.00	13,000.00
40910-0700	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2B			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	38,000	5.22	198,360.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		5.28	200,640.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		7.26	275,880.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUCT		7.00	266,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		6.00	228,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		6.88	261,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.80	486,400.00
				9.20	349,600.00
60103-0180	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	2	2,110.00	4,220.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		5,299.81	10,599.62
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		4,840.00	9,680.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUCT		2,800.00	5,600.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		5,000.00	10,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		3,750.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,550.00	3,100.00
				9,300.00	18,600.00
60201-1000	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	150	112.75	16,912.50
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		297.97	44,695.50
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		484.00	72,600.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUCT		225.00	33,750.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		350.00	52,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		393.75	59,062.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		96.00	14,400.00
				260.00	39,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60707-0300	LNFT	LINING 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	180	273.00	49,140.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		238.80	42,984.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		133.10	23,958.00
		BELGRAY, INC		125.00	22,500.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		100.00	18,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		118.75	21,375.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	41,400.00
60707-0600	LNFT	LINING 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	130	329.00	42,770.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		301.37	39,178.10
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		181.50	23,595.00
		BELGRAY, INC		350.00	45,500.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		125.00	16,250.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		168.75	21,937.50
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	16,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	31,200.00
60901-1500	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 16-INCH DEPTH			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	180	28.25	5,085.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		74.48	13,406.40
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		36.30	6,534.00
		BELGRAY, INC		50.00	9,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		32.00	5,760.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		37.50	6,750.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		96.00	17,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		38.00	6,840.00
60915-1000	EACH	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	3	435.00	1,305.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		781.69	2,345.07
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		121.00	363.00
		BELGRAY, INC		200.00	600.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		50.00	150.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		62.50	187.50
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	525.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A STEEL POSTS			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	60	27.00	1,620.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		29.28	1,756.80
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		48.40	2,904.00
		BELGRAY, INC		45.00	2,700.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		40.00	2,400.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		50.00	3,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.00	2,520.00
61701-3900	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTA			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	200	131.50	26,300.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		156.15	31,230.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		151.25	30,250.00
		BELGRAY, INC		135.00	27,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		125.00	25,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		156.25	31,250.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	17,000.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	27	2,625.00	70,875.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		2,853.75	77,051.25
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		3,327.50	89,842.50
		BELGRAY, INC		2,900.00	78,300.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		3,000.00	81,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		3,437.50	92,812.50
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		1,250.00	33,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,800.00	75,600.00
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	1,800	25.75	46,350.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		7.68	13,824.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		7.26	13,068.00
		BELGRAY, INC		7.00	12,600.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		17.00	30,600.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		18.75	33,750.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		7.50	13,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.30	11,340.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	0.5	4,200.00	2,100.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		5,582.87	2,791.44
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		14,520.00	7,260.00
		BELGRAY, INC		10,000.00	5,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		20,000.00	10,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		31,250.00	15,625.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		40,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,900.00	2,450.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM (NPS UNIGUIDE SIGNS)			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	200	76.50	15,300.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		139.88	27,976.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		121.00	24,200.00
		BELGRAY, INC		50.00	10,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		100.00	20,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		125.00	25,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		140.00	28,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	19,000.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	205	49.00	10,045.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		73.78	15,124.90
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		54.45	11,162.25
		BELGRAY, INC		40.00	8,200.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		45.00	9,225.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		56.25	11,531.25
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		65.00	13,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	11,275.00
63313-0000	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP (RUMBLE STRIPE)			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	23,000	0.30	6,900.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		0.33	7,590.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		0.31	7,130.00
		BELGRAY, INC		0.75	17,250.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		0.60	13,800.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		0.70	16,100.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		0.33	7,590.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.70	85,100.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	47,000	0.60	28,200.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		0.66	31,020.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		0.70	32,900.00
		BELGRAY, INC		0.60	28,200.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		0.60	28,200.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		0.69	32,430.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		0.74	34,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	35,250.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	4,500	0.60	2,700.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		0.66	2,970.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		0.70	3,150.00
		BELGRAY, INC		0.30	1,350.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		0.60	2,700.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		0.69	3,105.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		0.74	3,330.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	6,750.00
63403-0800	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	700	11.00	7,700.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		12.00	8,400.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		12.71	8,897.00
		BELGRAY, INC		3.75	2,625.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		10.00	7,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		12.50	8,750.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		13.50	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	7,700.00
63406-0400	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE D			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	40	42.00	1,680.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		45.60	1,824.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		48.40	1,936.00
		BELGRAY, INC		75.00	3,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		35.00	1,400.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		46.25	1,850.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		51.25	2,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	2,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	125	52.75	6,593.75
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		52.29	6,536.25
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		60.50	7,562.50
		BELGRAY, INC		100.00	12,500.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		100.00	12,500.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		125.00	15,625.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		125.00	15,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	11,250.00
63502-1900	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, SHADOW VEHICLE			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	1	4,450.00	4,450.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		6,811.11	6,811.11
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		5,000.00	5,000.00
		BELGRAY, INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		12,500.00	12,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		57,500.00	57,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	245	9.00	2,205.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		40.10	9,824.50
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		10.00	2,450.00
		BELGRAY, INC		50.00	12,250.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		15.00	3,675.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		12.50	3,062.50
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		65.00	15,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	8,085.00
63506-0500	HOURLY	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	1,000	39.90	39,900.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		39.90	39,900.00
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,		39.90	39,900.00
		BELGRAY, INC		39.90	39,900.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		39.90	39,900.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		39.90	39,900.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		39.90	39,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		39.90	39,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63708-0000	MO	CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	6	145.00	870.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		944.15	5,664.90
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		605.00	3,630.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		150.00	900.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		250.00	1,500.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		312.50	1,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,500.00
64501-0000	LPSM	LOCATE UTILITIES			
		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	ALL	1,200.00	1,200.00
		LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC		4,731.29	4,731.29
		MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY, BELGRAY, INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE		25,000.00	25,000.00
		FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC		6,250.00	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	6,500.00
				3,000.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

---

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

---

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/21/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MACA 20(1)

Project Name: RESURFACING OF PARK CITY ROAD, REHABILITATING CHAUMONT INTERSECTION AND

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation	763,096.25	763,096.25	
LEXINGTON CONTRACTING, LLC	847,705.44	847,705.44	
MASSILLON CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY,	863,650.15	863,650.15	
BELGRAY, INC	898,302.00	898,302.00	
KOFI CONSULTING DBA MARTIN CONSTRUC	1,007,810.00	1,007,810.00	
H&O - PENCE JOINT VENTURE	1,067,641.25	1,067,641.25	
FUEL TANKMAINTENANCE CO., LLC	1,111,415.00	1,111,415.00	

The apparent low bidder is 31 % below the engineer's estimate.